

APPROVED AGENDA OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

SPECIAL SESSION VIA TELECOMMUNICATION

Friday, June 25, 2021 - 1:00 PM (DST)

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS TO THE NAVAJO NATION
- 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA

(m) Hon. Herman M. Daniels, Jr. (s) Ho

(s) Hon. Nathaniel Brown

(v) 20-0 (snv)

- 4. **REPORTS:** NONE
- 5. **OLD BUSINESS:** NONE
- 6. **NEW BUSINESS:**
 - A. **LEGISLATION 0094-21:** An Action Relating to Health Education and Human Services, Budget and Finance, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees and the Navajo Nation Council; Enacting the Navajo Nation Cares Fund Phase II Hardship Assistance Expenditure Plan; Allocating Navajo Nation Cares Fund Investment Earnings Thereto (2/3)

SPONSOR: Honorable Eugene Tso

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton
CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Mark A. Freeland
CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Pernell Halona
CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Carl R. Slater
CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Jimmy Yellowhair

(m) (s) (v)

B. **LEGISLATION 0078-21:** An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee and the Navajo Nation Council; Overriding the Navajo Nation President's Veto of Navajo Nation Council Resolution CMA-18-21 (2/3) **SPONSOR:** Honorable Daniel E. Tso

(m) (s) (v)

C. LEGISLATION 0104-21: An Action Relating to an Emergency for the Navajo Nation Council; Repealing Resolutions Related to or Responding to Emergency or Extraordinary Enactments Pertaining to COVID-19 Mitigation and COVID-19 Pandemic Operational and Preparedness Procedures; Authorizing the Opening of Navajo-Owned Businesses to Navajo Citizens and Non-Navajo Tourists and Visitors; Authorizing In-Person Instruction at Schools Operating Within the Navajo Nation

SPONSOR: Honorable Carl R. Slater

D. **LEGISLATION 0102-21:** An Action Relating to an Emergency for the Navajo Nation; Requesting the Governors of the States of Arizona, New Mexico and Utah to Declare States of Emergency for the Drought Occurring Across the Southwest

SPONSOR: Honorable Daniel E. Tso

7. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

Livestream will be available online at:

VIMEO: www.vimeo.com/navajonationcouncil YouTube: www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil

NNC Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/navajonationcouncil/